
2025 New South Wales
Masters Track State Championships

Date: 28th February - 2nd March 2025 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Neil Hamey Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, March 01 2025 1:32:15pm
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Event 54: MMAS Open Team Pursuit Gold Final
16 Laps / 4000m - Result

1. Combine 5:02.884
18 Daniel LOPEZ (Penrith CC) MMAS3
34 Andy PALMER (Warratah Masters CC) MMAS5
45 William PEREYRA (Lidcombe Auburn CC) MMAS6

Half Lap
Lap 1 28.514 28.514 (2)
Lap 2 18.445 46.959 (2)
Lap 3 17.911 1:04.871 (1)
Lap 4 17.948 1:22.819 (1)
Lap 5 18.582 1:41.402 (1)
Lap 6 18.614 2:00.016 (1)
Lap 7 18.662 2:18.679 (1)
Lap 8 18.343 2:37.022 (1)
Lap 9 18.251 2:55.274 (1)

Lap 10 18.224 3:13.498 (1)
Lap 11 18.905 3:32.404 (1)
Lap 12 18.806 3:51.210 (1)
Lap 13 18.377 4:09.587 (1)
Lap 14 18.071 4:27.659 (1)
Lap 15 17.783 4:45.442 (1)
Lap 16 17.441 5:02.884 (1)

2. Central Coast Thunderbirds 5:26.202 +23.318
23 Nick TYNAN (Central Coast CC) MMAS3
88 Mark TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC) MMAS7
43 Glenn LLOYD (Parramatta CC) MMAS6
26 Glenn RODGERS (Central Coast CC) MMAS4

Half Lap
Lap 1 26.461 26.461 (1)
Lap 2 20.315 46.776 (1)
Lap 3 19.928 1:06.704 (2)
Lap 4 19.901 1:26.606 (2)
Lap 5 19.716 1:46.322 (2)
Lap 6 19.974 2:06.297 (2)
Lap 7 19.882 2:26.180 (2)
Lap 8 20.085 2:46.265 (2)
Lap 9 19.395 3:05.661 (2)

Lap 10 19.700 3:25.362 (2)
Lap 11 19.579 3:44.941 (2)
Lap 12 19.367 4:04.308 (2)
Lap 13 20.827 4:25.135 (2)
Lap 14 20.934 4:46.069 (2)
Lap 15 19.986 5:06.056 (2)
Lap 16 20.146 5:26.202 (2)


